
 
 

1. veebruar 2017, Võru Spordikeskus 
 
MJ 60m jooks 
1 323 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 7,60 7,38 
2 313 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G/ audentes 7,49 7,44 
3 325 Renalt Mäesaar 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 7,59 7,50 
4 321 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 7,77 7,74 
5 315 Oliver Raudsepp 1998 Parksepa Keskkool 7,73 7,93 
6 322 Kert Jõgi 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 7,96 7,94 
7 324 Joonatan Huma 1998 Võru Gümnaasium 8,43 
8 311 Kenet Valtin 1998 Antsla G 8,62 
v.v 317 Taavi Toim 1998 Räpina ÜG 7,27 
 
MJ 200m jooks 
1 325 Renalt Mäesaar 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 23,57 
2 310 Karl Pruuli 1999 Antsla G 27,72 
3 314 Lauris Pikk 1999 Krabi Kool 28,19 
 
MJ 1000m jooks 
1 319 Andre Ojala 1998 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 2:55.05 
2 320 Taavi Perv 1998 VKHK 3:00.92 
3 316 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Parksepa Keskkool 3:19.53 
v.v 96 Eno Lukk 1995 Lõunalõvi 2:46.04 
 
MJ 60m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
1 323 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 8,59 
2 325 Renalt Mäesaar 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 8,83 
4 321 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 9,45 
v.v 317 Taavi Toim 1998 Räpina ÜG 8,90 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 321 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 1,80 
v.v 318 Märt Hüdsi 1998 Räpina ÜG 1,60 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 323 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 6,08 
2 321 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 5,69 
3 320 Taavi Perv 1998 VKHK 5,61 
4 322 Kert Jõgi 1999 Krabi Kool 5,01 
5 314 Lauris Pikk 1999 Krabi Kool 4,65 
6 324 Joonatan Huma 1998 Võru Gümnaasium 4,62 
7 312 Kaspar Raudhein 1998 Antsla G 4,58 
v.v 317 Taavi Toim 1998 Räpina ÜG 6,61 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 298 Tarvo Jõgeva 1998 Parksepa Keskkool 11,47 
2 315 Oliver Raudsepp 1998 Parksepa Keskkool 9,84 
3 316 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Parksepa Keskkool 9,82 
5 320 Taavi Perv 1998 VKHK 9,61 
v.v 318 Märt Hüdsi 1998 Räpina ÜG 11,88 
 
PA 60m jooks 
1 248 Andro Tiits 2001 Antsla G 7,92 7,87 
2 287 Taavi Tamm 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,10 8,04 
3 251 Küllo Pärn 2001 Antsla G 8,27 8,19 
4 266 Erkki Zeiger 2000 Misso Kool 8,33 8,22 



 
5 285 Joel Teras 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,19 8,23 
6 270 Andre Vogt 2001 Osula Põhikool 8,32 DNS 
7 288 Aleksander Kureiko 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,34 
8 269 Kaspar Metssalu 2001 Mõniste Kool 8,53 
9 261 Tõnis Vaiknemets 2001 Kuldre Kool 8,70 
10 264 Robin Saarniit 2001 Misso Kool 8,86 
11 289 Christofer-Lemo Lea 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,24 
12 250 Tauno Kodu 2001 Antsla G 9,32 
 
PA 200m jooks 
1 248 Andro Tiits 2001 Antsla G 25,91 
2 293 Hando Allmann 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 26,20 
3 254 Jaagup Järvpõld 2001 Kääpa Põhikool 26,77 
4 253 Joosep Järvpõld 2001 Kääpa Põhikool 26,78 
5 285 Joel Teras 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 27,85 
6 290 Robin Põldsar 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 28,25 
7 269 Kaspar Metssalu 2001 Mõniste Kool 28,44 
8 257 Gregori Piho 2001 Krabi Kool 29,29 
9 278 Martin Oja 2001 Varstu Keskkool 29,50 
10 277 Kristo Juul 2001 Varstu Keskkool 29,54 
11 276 Robin Soe 2001 Varstu Keskkool 30,94 
v.v 256 Karli Keir 2000 KJK Lõunalõvi/Audentes 24,67 
 
PA 1000m jooks 
1 271 Joosep Perv 2001 Osula Põhikool 2:57.08 
2 326 Roomet Parv 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 2:58.78 
3 293 Hando Allmann 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3:07.72 
4 263 Tajo Oja 2001 Kuldre Kool 3:11.26 
5 279 Robin Järg 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3:17.95 
6 291 Joonas Jurs 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3:21.57 
7 261 Tõnis Vaiknemets 2001 Kuldre Kool 3:22.03 
8 268 Kristjan Must 2001 Mõniste Kool 3:38.43 
9 275 Reinar Vissel 2001 Varstu Keskkool 3:58.09 
 
PA 60m tõkkejooks 91/8,80 
1 248 Andro Tiits 2001 Antsla G 9,29 
2 284 Mattias Saarme 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 9,33 
3 274 Jaagup Kärblane 2000 Parksepa 13,76 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 284 Mattias Saarme 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 1,65 
2 292 Ranel Pokker 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,60 
3 267 Tarvi Langus 2001 Mõniste Kool 1,60 
4 271 Joosep Perv 2001 Osula Põhikool 1,60 
5 274 Jaagup Kärblane 2000 Parksepa Keskkool 1,60 
6 277 Kristo Juul 2001 Varstu Keskkool 1,35 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 284 Mattias Saarme 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 5,55 
2 271 Joosep Perv 2001 Osula Põhikool 5,07 
3 269 Kaspar Metssalu 2001 Mõniste Kool 4,61 
4 261 Tõnis Vaiknemets 2001 Kuldre Kool 4,57 
5 283 Tanel Peelo 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 4,39 
6 278 Martin Oja 2001 Varstu Keskkool 4,25 
7 267 Tarvi Langus 2001 Mõniste Kool 4,24 
8 268 Kristjan Must 2001 Mõniste Kool 4,15 
9 257  Gregori Piho 2001 Krabi Kool 4,07 
v.v 256 Karli Keir 2000 KJK Lõunalõvi/Audentes 6,21 
 
 
 



PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 272 Eerik Eiche 2000 Parksepa Keskkool 13,02 
2 249 Eric Sööt 2000 Antsla G 10,95 
3 286 Samo Aarand 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,74 
4 254 Jaagup Järvpõld 2001 Kääpa Põhikool 10,33 
5 252 Jarko Nassar 2001 Kääpa Põhikool 10,14 
6 253 Joosep Järvpõld 2001 Kääpa Põhikool 10,14 
7 273 Tomi Rämmer 2000 Parksepa Keskkool 9,87 
8 280 Timo Tiisler 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,60 
9 251 Küllo Pärn 2001 Antsla G 9,52 
10 259 Ott Rang 2000 Kuldre Kool 9,43 
11 250 Tauno Kodu 2001 Antsla G 9,28 
12 277 Kristo Juul 2001 Varstu Keskkool 9,20 
13 279 Robin Järg 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,18 
14 276 Robin Soe 2001 Varstu Keskkool 8,56 
15 265 Andres Laur 2001 Misso Kool 8,42 
16 278 Martin Oja 2001 Varstu Keskkool 8,09 
17 283 Tanel Peelo 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 7,91 
v.v 255 Rolf-Robert Peebo 2000 KJK Lõunalõvi/Audentes 14,86 
 

PB 60m 
1 262 Talis Timmi 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 7,82 7,80 
2 197 Armands Ivanovs 2002 Varstu Keskkool 7,90 7,84 
3 176 Damian Kruusa 2002 Krabi Kool 8,13 8,11 
4 209 Rando Uustalu 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 8,32 8,24 
5 189 Markus Post 2003 Parksepa Keskkool 8,24 8,27 
6 205 Karl Daniel Park 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 8,33 8,30 
7 196 Ander Kokk 2003 Varstu Keskkool 8,38 
8 198 Sebastian Johanson 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,43 
9 183 Timo Tragel 2002 Kuldre Kool 8,51 
10 195 Martin Peetrisoo 2002 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 8,57 
11 188 Kevyn-Marcus Räst 2002 Osula Põhikool 8,66 
12 207 Tarvi Susi 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 8,71 
13 190 Robin Laine 2003 Puiga Põhikool 8,76 
14 202 Ahmed Nasser Khalil 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 8,88 
15 186 Kaspar Koemets 2002 Mõniste Kool 8,90 
16 191 Lauri Padur 2003 Puiga Põhikool 8,95 
17 180 Kevin Tähnas 2002 Krabi Kool 9,39 
18 211 Oskar Abel  Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 9,70 
19 210 Joonas Rõõmus 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 9,92 
v.v 193 Raul Randma 2003 Räpina ÜG 7,91 
 

PB 200m jooks 
1 262 Talis Timmi 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 25,47 
2 189 Markus Post 2003 Parksepa Keskkool 26,54 
3 174 Marcus Jäger 2002 Kääpa Põhikool 26,76 
4 205 Karl Daniel Park 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 27,26 
5 179 Max-Sander Salusaar 2002 Krabi Kool 28,27 
6 185 Karl Theodor Grigor 2003 Mõniste Kool 28,98 
7 186 Kaspar Koemets 2002 Mõniste Kool 29,05 
8 207 Tarvi Susi 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 29,56 
9 192 Jasper Frey 2003 Puiga Põhikool 29,91 
10 180 Kevin Tähnas 2002 Krabi Kool 31,17 
11 184 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre Kool 31,76 
 

PB 1000m jooks 
1 181 Markus Peetrisoo 2002 Krabi Kool 3:08.35 
2 175 Randel Päästel 2002 Kääpa Põhikool 3:19.92 
3 184 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre Kool 3:25.81 
4 204 Martin Lõhmus 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 3:34.84 
5 185 Karl Theodor Grigor 2003 Mõniste Kool 3:34.90 
6 199 Erkki Pähn 2003 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3:43.70 
7 187 Helar Kond 2003 Mõniste Kool 4:23.74 



 
PB 60m tõkkejooks 84/8,25 
1 262 Talis Timmi 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 9,51 
2 189 Markus Post 2003 Parksepa Keskkool 10,59 
3 179 Max-Sander Salusaar 2002 Krabi Kool 11,61 
4 186 Kaspar Koemets 2002 Mõniste Kool 11,62 
5 195 Martin Peetrisoo 2002 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 11,76 
6 187 Helar Kond 2003 Mõniste Kool 14,11 
v.v 193 Raul Randma 2003 Räpina ÜG 9,26 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 194 Risto Nõmm 2002 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 1,50 
2 203 Enri Jõgi 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 1,45 
3 192 Jasper Frey 2003 Puiga Põhikool 1,20 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 197 Armands Ivanovs 2002 Varstu Keskkool 5,27 
2 198 Sebastian Johanson 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 5,01 
3 209 Rando Uustalu 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 4,94 
4 196 Ander Kokk 2003 Varstu Keskkool 4,43 
5 191 Lauri Padur 2003 Puiga Põhikool 4,37 
6 190 Robin Laine 2003 Puiga Põhikool 4,34 
7 183 Timo Tragel 2002 Kuldre Kool 4,05 
v.v 193 Raul Randma 2003 Räpina ÜG 4,88 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 173 Marko Kannimäe 2002 Antsla 12,56 
2 174 Marcus Jäger 2002 Kääpa Põhikool 11,47 
3 197 Armands Ivanovs 2002 Varstu Keskkool 11,32 
4 176 Damian Kruusa 2002 Krabi Kool 10,73 
5 177 Ivar Ivask 2002 Krabi Kool 10,19 
6 208 Mihkel Märtin 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 10,11 
7 206 Martin Talmet 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 10,10 
8 178 Reno Evertsoo 2002 Krabi Kool 10,03 
9 188 Kevyn-Marcus Räst 2002 Osula Põhikool 9,69 
10 205 Karl Daniel Park 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 9,29 
11 182 Kristen Pärnamets 2002 Krabi Kool 9,10 
12 194 Risto Nõmm 2002 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 8,71 
13 201 Jürgen Kottise 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 8,53 
14 195 Martin Peetrisoo 2002 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 8,53 
15 258 Robert Otti 2003 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,17 
16 196 Ander Kokk 2003 Varstu Keskkool 7,97 
17 183 Timo Tragel 2002 Kuldre Kool 7,70 
18 192 Jasper Frey 2003 Puiga Põhikool 7,63 
19 185 Karl Theodor Grigor 2003 Mõniste Kool 7,47 
20 200 Sander Pilt 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 6,74 
v.v 193 Raul Randma 2003 Räpina ÜG 8,63 
 
PC 60m jooks 
1 58 Mattias Ilves 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,52 8,42 
2 27 Kermo Rätsep 2004 Puiga Põhikool 8,60 8,49 
3 14 Reio Metsla 2005 Osula Põhikool 8,84 8,61 
4 20 Kristjan Timuska 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 8,86 8,76 
5 55 Henri Vink 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,86 8,92 
6 42 Markus Munski 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,88 8,95 
7 22 Marten Luik 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 8,96 
8 49 Markus Oja 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,04 
9 60 Joosep Põder 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,37 
10 53 Kert Sander Eerik 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,42 
11 59 Cenor Kõivoste 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,46 
12 26 Hugo Gross 2004 Puiga Põhikool 9,64 
13 40 Rasmus Märtin 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,65 



14 51 Edvin Erik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,69 
15 12 Romet Näppi 2005 Mõniste Kool 9,69 
16 38 Jakob Jõgeva 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,72 
17 13 Max Varik 2004 Mõniste Kool 9,72 
18 1 Raul Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 9,77 
19 45 Mattias Prants 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,83 
20 63 Rovan Henning 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,87 
21 18 Sander Hera 2004 Osula Põhikool 9,93 
22 11 Rayan Hanimägi 2005 Mõniste Kool 9,95 
23 37 Aarne Kink 2004 Varstu Keskkool 9,99 
24 46 Henri Kesa 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,00 
25 2 Karl Liping 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 10,01 
26 4 Mikk Kallion 2004 Kuldre Kool 10,09 
27 29 Ron-Mattias Vähi 2006 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 10,10 
28 50 Karl Rehe 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,15 
29 47 Sander Punt 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,15 
30 15 Tauri Täht 2004 Osula Põhikool 10,26 
31 9 Gert Trolla 2004 Misso Kool 10,30 
32 36 Kermo Kiviste 2004 Varstu Keskkool 10,35 
33 17 Riho Parker  Osula Põhikool 10,38 
34 56 Rico Rästa 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,40 
35 52 Ruuben Rannamägi 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,41 
36 39 Henri Hollo 2006 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 10,71 
37 54 Reio Vissel 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,83 
38 7 Ats Raal 2005 Meremäe Kool 11,38 
v.v 28 Hardi Mathiesen 2004 Räpina ÜG 8,91 
 
PC 200m jooks 
1 42 Markus Munski 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 29,62 
2 55 Henri Vink 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 31,43 
3 53 Kert Sander Eerik 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 32,37 
4 66 Matteo Marcus Meitern 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 33,07 
5 1 Raul Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 33,27 
6 50 Karl Rehe 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 34,21 
7 12 Romet Näppi 2005 Mõniste Kool 34,47 
8 48 Gregor Narusk 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 34,53 
9 13 Max Varik 2004 Mõniste Kool 34,80 
10 29 Ron-Mattias Vähi 2006 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 35,28 
11 35 Erko Toots 2004 Varstu Keskkool 35,57 
12 34 Kristo Vaiksaar 2004 Varstu Keskkool 37,38 
13 33 Rainar Vissel 2005 Varstu Keskkool 42,15 
 
PC 600m jooks 
1 66 Matteo Marcus Meitern 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1:56.26 
2 44 Tambet Johanson 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1:56.64 
3 49 Markus Oja 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1:57.15 
4 53 Kert Sander Eerik 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1:58.04 
5 62 Lars Piirmann 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:01.45 
6 35 Erko Toots 2004 Varstu Keskkool 2:02.89 
7 4 Mikk Kallion 2004 Kuldre Kool 2:04.97 
8 19 Tõnis Timmi 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 2:08.68 
9 8 Dimitri Sitnik 2005 Meremäe Kool 2:09.64 
10 43 Markus Lehtna 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 2:09.71 
11 48 Gregor Narusk 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:12.10 
12 27 Kermo Rätsepp 2004 Puiga 2:14.72 
13 25 Reio Ermel  Puiga 2:16.03 
14 12 Romet Näppi 2005 Mõniste Kool 2:18.18 
15 9 Gert Trolla 2004 Misso Kool 2:21.17 
16 33 Rainar Vissel 2005 Varstu Keskkool 2:23.14 
 
 
 



PC 60m tõkkejooks 68/7,75 
1 14 Reio Metsla 2005 Osula Põhikool 9,46 9,48 
2 58 Mattias Ilves 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,65 9,62 
3 20 Kristjan Timuska 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 9,87 9,92 
4 55 Henri Vink 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,02 10,06 
5 27 Kermo Rätsep 2004 Puiga 9,83 10,07 
6 22 Marten Luik 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 10,71 11,00 
7 19 Tõnis Timmi 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 10,71 
8 24 Kaur Kasuk 2005 Parksepa Keskkool 10,89 
9 42 Markus Munski 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,12 
10 26 Hugo Kross  Puiga 11,31 
11 40 Rasmus Märtin 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,63 
12 41 Lasse Richard Sissas 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,97 
13 29 Ron-Mattias Vähi 2006 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 12,21 
14 35 Erko Toots 2004 Varstu Keskkool 12,66 
15 11 Rayan Hanimägi 2005 Mõniste Kool 12,74 
16 18 Sander Hera 2004 Osula Põhikool 13,08 
17 15 Tauri Täht 2004 Osula Põhikool 13,15 
18 34 Kristo Vaiksaar 2004 Varstu Keskkool 13,30 
 
PC kõrgushüpe 
1 58 Mattias Ilves 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,55 
2 14 Reio Metsla 2005 Osula Põhikool 1,55 
3 44 Tambet Johanson 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,25 
4 40 Rasmus Märtin 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,25 
5 43 Markus Lehtna 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,25 
6 21 Franz Krull 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 1,20 
7. 31 Daniel Kreevald 2004 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 1,15 
7. 17 Riho Parker 2006 Osula Põhikool 1,15 
9 54 Reio Vissel 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,10 
v.v 28 Hardi Mathiesen 2004 Räpina ÜG 1,30 
 
PC kaugushüpe 
1 55 Henri Vink 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,72 
2 44 Tambet Johanson 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,29 
3 49 Markus Oja 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,26 
4 65 Johannes Luik 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,09 
5 24 Kaur Kasuk 2005 Parksepa Keskkool 4,06 
6 1 Raul Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 4,03 
7 31 Daniel Kreevald 2004 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 3,99 
8 66 Matteo Marcus Meitern 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,98 
9 26 Hugo Gross 2004 Puiga Põhikool 3,97 
10 41 Lasse Richard Sissas 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,90 
11 51 Edvin Erik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,87 
12 62 Lars Piirmann 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,82 
13 43 Markus Lehtna 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,80 
14 37 Aarne Kink 2004 Varstu Keskkool 3,80 
15 2 Karl Liping 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 3,79 
16 50 Karl Rehe 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,78 
17 13 Max Varik 2004 Mõniste Kool 3,77 
18 38 Jakob Jõgeva 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3,63 
19 36 Kermo Kiviste 2004 Varstu Keskkool 3,62 
20 8 Dimitri Sitnik 2005 Meremäe Kool 3,59 
21 56 Rico Rästa 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,55 
22 4 Mikk Kallion 2004 Kuldre Kool 3,54 
23 9 Gert Trolla 2004 Misso Kool 3,53 
24 45 Mattias Prants 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,52 
25 7 Ats Raal 2005 Meremäe Kool 3,49 
26 52 Ruuben Rannamägi 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,49 
27 11 Rayan Hanimägi 2005 Mõniste Kool 3,49 
28 48 Gregor Narusk 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,45 
29 15 Tauri Täht 2004 Osula Põhikool 3,43 



30 61 Toni Andree Saarepuu 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,16 
31 10 Kristjan Pragi 2005 Misso Kool 3,11 
32 18 Sander Hera 2004 Osula Põhikool 3,10 
33 16 Kaspar Savi 2005 Osula Põhikool 2,90 
v.v 28 Hardi Mathiesen 2004 Räpina ÜG 4,36 
 
PC kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 6 Rasmus Paring 2004 Kuldre Kool 9,98 
2 27 Kermo Rätsep 2004 Puiga Põhikool 9,56 
3 19 Tõnis Timmi 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 9,29 
4 31 Daniel Kreevald 2004 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 8,49 
5 2 Karl Liping 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 8,42 
6 21 Franz Krull 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 8,34 
7 5 Karmo Viitkar 2004 Kuldre Kool 8,33 
8 68 Rasmus Sillaste 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 7,60 
9 24 Kaur Kasuk 2005 Parksepa Keskkool 7,50 
10 38 Jakob Jõgeva 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 7,10 
11 63 Rovan Henning 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 7,01 
12 67 Hendrik Pille 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6,92 
13 61 Toni Andree Saarepuu 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6,44 
14 52 Ruuben Rannamägi 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6,22 
15 41 Lasse Richard Sissas 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6,20 
16 8 Dimitri Sitnik 2005 Meremäe Kool 4,97 
17 47 Sander Punt 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,55 
v.v 28 Hardi Mathiesen 2004 Räpina ÜG 8,20 
 
NJ 60m jooks 
1 306 Kristin Saua 1998 Parksepa KK 8,38 8,49 
2 294 Jaanika Armulik 1999 Antsla G 8,86 8,70 
3 305 Anna-Lisete Kukk 1997 Parksepa KK 8,70 8,79 
4 301 Kerin Urbanik 1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,87 8,93 
5 309 Annabel Huik 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 9,17 9,15 
6 304 Liisbeth Mäeots 1999 Parksepa KK 9,23 9,25 
7 296 Kristel Kalda 1998 Antsla G 9,26 
8 295 Keiu Soe 1998 Antsla G 9,37 
 
NJ 200m jooks 
1 294 Jaanika Armulik 1999 Antsla G 29,99 
2 303 Rosa-Liina Tiits 1999 Mõniste Kool 37,49 
v.v 300 Kristel-Liis Jõendi 1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 27,66 
v.v 307 Kairit Kits 1998 Tartu Kalev 28,81 
 
NJ 600m jooks 
1 309 Annabel Huik 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 2:20.58 
2 295 Keiu Soe 1998 Antsla G 2:26.81 
3 303 Rosa-Liina Tiits 1999 Mõniste Kool 2:26.84 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 309 Annabel Huik 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 1,35 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 306 Kristin Saua 1998 Parksepa KK 4,52 
2 294 Jaanika Armulik 1999 Antsla G 4,39 
3 296 Kristel Kalda 1998 Antsla G 4,05 
4 304 Liisbeth Mäeots 1999 Parksepa KK 3,84 
5 305 Anna-Lisete Kukk 1997 Parksepa KK 3,74 
6 303 Rosa-Liina Tiits 1999 Mõniste Kool 3,00 
v.v 299 Kerin Urbanik 1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 4,87 
v.v 301 Berit Kera 1998 KJK Lõunalõvi NH 
 
 
 



 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 305 Anna-Lisete Kukk 1997 Parksepa KK 11,12 
2 308 Kätlin Jõgiste 1998 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 7,65 
3 306 Kristin Saua 1998 Parksepa KK 6,73 
4 302 Ethel Liivamägi 1999 Krabi Kool 5,70 
v.v 301 Berit Kera 1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,54 
 
TA 60m jooks 
1 231 Kaisa Kahre 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 8,74 8,76 
2 217 Karoliina Kallion 2001 Kuldre Kool 9,02 8,97 
3 215 Säde Kannumäe 2001 Kääpa Põhikool 9,02 9,02 
4 233 Marianne Raha 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 9,07 9,15 
5 224 Maarja Major 2000 Parksepa KK 9,05 9,15 
6 212 Aisling Antsi 2000 Antsla G 8,80 9,57 
7 218 Sandra Salumets 2001 Kuldre Kool 9,26 
8 222 Jane Paulus 2001 Osula Põhikool 9,29 
9 238 Diana Laar 2001 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,34 
10 213 Jaana Meier 2000 Antsla G 9,38 
11 243 Maris Huik 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,52 
12 227 Marika Adson 2001 Varstu Keskkool 9,69 
13 216 Virge Kaurson 2001 Krabi Kool 10,12 
 
TA 200m jooks 
1 235 Maria Kall 2001 Võru Kesklinna Kool 27,84 
2 238 Diana Laar 2001 Võru Kesklinna Kool 29,17 
3 217 Karoliina Kallion 2001 Kuldre Kool 30,54 
4 230 Triinu Tuvike 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 30,90 
5 231 Kaisa Kahre 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 30,94 
6 239 Grete Hollo 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 31,72 
7 224 Maarja Major 2000 Parksepa KK 32,34 
8 243 Maris Huik 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 32,86 
9 218 Sandra Salumets 2001 Kuldre Kool 32,88 
10 234 Sandra Lember 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 33,16 
11 221 Liisi Toomiste 2001 Mõniste Kool 37,88 
 
TA 600m jooks 
1 235 Maria Kall 2001 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1:47.39 
2 242 Agaate Tillmann 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1:51.92 
3 215 Säde Kannumäe 2001 Kääpa Põhikool 1:57.76 
4 223 Annemarii Bendi 2001 Osula Põhikool 2:05.76 
5 219 Silja Oja  Kuldre 2:08.41 
6 245 Sandra Uibo 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:18.89 
v.v 226 Annabel Täär 2000 SK Urvaste 2:04.98 
 
TA 60m tõkkejooks 76/8,25 
1 239 Grete Hollo 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,87 
2 236 Jana Dzjuba 2001 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,09 
3 225 Edith Kivi 2001 Parksepa KK 18,39 
v.v 260 Lika Berišvili 2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,37 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 235 Maria Kall 2001 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,50 
2 240 Merilin Peterson 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,40 
3 223 Annemarii Bendi 2001 Osula Põhikool 1,40 
4 222 Jane Paulus 2001 Osula Põhikool 1,35 
5 212 Aisling Antsi 2000 Antsla G 1,35 
v.v 260 Lika Berišvili 2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 1,50 
v.v 226 Annabel Täär 2000 SK Urvaste 1,30 
 
 
 



TA kaugushüpe 
1 222 Jane Paulus 2001 Osula Põhikool 4,46 
2 233 Marianne Raha 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 4,40 
3 217 Karoliina Kallion 2001 Kuldre Kool 4,19 
4 239 Grete Hollo 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,18 
5 236 Jana Dzjuba 2001 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4,18 
6 213 Jaana Meier 2000 Antsla G 4,17 
7 231 Kaisa Kahre 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 4,14 
8 223 Annemarii Bendi 2001 Osula Põhikool 4,12 
9 228 Kristin Valge 2001 Varstu Keskkool 4,11 
10 244 Gloria Org 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,07 
11 221 Liisi Toomiste 2001 Mõniste Kool 3,98 
12 214 Kelly Olesk 2001 Kääpa Põhikool 3,91 
13 224 Maarja Major 2000 Parksepa KK 3,62 
v.v 260 Lika Berišvili 2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 4,22 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 225 Edith Kivi 2001 Parksepa KK 9,42 
2 232 Leana Kull 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 9,08 
3 230 Triinu Tuvike 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 8,90 
4 247 Emili Aher 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,84 
5 214 Kelly Olesk 2001 Kääpa Põhikool 8,63 
6 228 Kristin Valge 2001 Varstu Keskkool 8,29 
7 246 Rahel Ariel Kaur 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,10 
8 243 Maris Huik 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6,94 
9  Veronika Oltjan 2001 Mõniste Kool 6,68 
10 221 Liisi Toomiste 2001 Mõniste Kool 6,53 
v.v 226 Annabel Täär 2000 SK Urvaste 9,65 
v.v 260 Lika Berišvili 2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,74 
 
TB 60m jooks 
1 158 Marite Mäesaar 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,49 8,54 
2 146 Hanna-Lysette Täkker 2003 Osula Põhikool 8,88 8,77 
3 148 Elisabeth Trolla 2002 Parksepa KK 9,18 9,04 
4 145 Lauren Jaanus 2003 Osula Põhikool 8,92 9,07 
5 135 Kätlin Keem 2003 Kuldre Kool 9,19 9,18 
6 161 Marie Raudsepp 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,26 9,27 
7 132 Kadi Aripman 2002 Antsla G 9,33 
8 139 Triinu- Liis Tarros 2002 Meremäe Kool 9,44 
9 140 Elisabeth Toomik 2002 Meremäe Kool 9,45 
10 157 Anita Lõhmus 2003 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,46 
11 167 Cassandra Piirioja 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,47 
12 130 Kristina Siska 2002 Antsla G 9,51 
13 144 Birgit Schmeimann 2003 Osula Põhikool 9,75 
14 155 Janeli Kikerman 2003 Varstu Keskkool 10,11 
15 163 Ketlin Pindis 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,35 
16 172 Meribel Meitern 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,39 
17 170 Simona Raag 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,43 
18 165 Kätlin Põldsaar 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,74 
v.v. 152 Mari-Lii Lume 2003 Räpina ÜG 9,28 
 
TB 200m jooks 
1 171 Triinu Hausenberg 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 31,23 
2 131 Roberta Lahesoo 2002 Antsla G 31,49 
3 135 Kätlin Keem 2003 Kuldre Kool 31,74 
4 164 Ester Liira 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 31,86 
5 132 Kadi Aripman 2002 Antsla G 32,01 
6 162 Kelly Filing 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 33,27 
7 160 Emma Joonas 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 35,45 
8 142 Stefani Mursal 2002 Mõniste Kool 36,23 
 
 



TB 600m jooks 
1 158 Marite Mäesaar 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1:46.71 
2 171 Triinu Hausenberg 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1:59.02 
3 135 Kätlin Keem 2003 Kuldre Kool 2:03.53 
4 134 Lisete Fatejeva 2003 Krabi Kool 2:09.78 
5 142 Stefani Mursal 2002 Mõniste Kool 2:10.10 
6 131 Roberta Lahesoo 2002 Antsla G 2:10.23 
7 140 Elisabeth Toomik 2002 Meremäe Kool 2:13.22 
v.v 192 Marin Lume  Räpina 2:14.40 
 
TB 60m tõkkejooks 76/7,75 
1 158 Marite Mäesaar 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,89 
2 147 Nele Jõgeva 2003 Parksepa KK 10,13 
3 154 Alice Saluorg 2003 Varstu Keskkool 12,64 
4 142 Stefani Mursal 2002 Mõniste Kool 13,55 
v.v 150 Kärt Hüdsi 2003 Räpina ÜG 10,68 
v.v 152 Mari-Lii Lume 2003 Räpina ÜG 12,51 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 147 Nele Jõgeva 2003 Parksepa KK 1,46 
2 133 Eleriin Hirv 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 1,40 
3 168 Alla Denissova 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,30 
4 149 Aveli Vendelin 2003 Puiga Põhikool 1,30 
5 153 Airin Alliksoo 2002 Varstu Keskkool 1,30 
6 154 Alice Saluorg 2003 Varstu Keskkool 1,25 
7 164 Ester Liira 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,25 
8 159 Kristina Dellmann 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,25 
9 143 Greete Sarapuu 2002 Mõniste Kool 1,15 
10 141 Kertu Rannamägi 2003 Mõniste Kool 1,10 
v.v 150 Kärt Hüdsi 2003 Räpina ÜG 1,40 
v.v 151 Kerli Kaarna 2003 Räpina ÜG 1,15 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 146 Hanna-Lysette Täkker 2003 Osula Põhikool 4,41 
2 133 Eleriin Hirv 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 4,28 
3 148 Elisabeth Trolla 2002 Parksepa KK 4,11 
4 161 Marie Raudsepp 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,00 
5 130 Kristina Siska 2002 Antsla G 3,98 
6 132 Kadi Aripman 2002 Antsla G 3,94 
7 145 Lauren Jaanus 2003 Osula Põhikool 3,93 
8 139 Triinu- Liis Tarros 2002 Meremäe Kool 3,93 
9 147 Nele Jõgeva 2003 Parksepa KK 3,80 
10 140 Elisabeth Toomik 2002 Meremäe Kool 3,66 
11 164 Ester Liira 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,63 
12 131 Roberta Lahesoo 2002 Antsla G 3,50 
13 157 Anita Lõhmus 2003 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3,47 
14 167 Cassandra Piirioja 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,47 
15 141 Kertu Rannamägi 2003 Mõniste Kool 3,46 
16 159 Kristina Dellmann 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,46 
17 169 Kadri-Triin Kõoleht 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,43 
18 154 Alice Saluorg 2003 Varstu Keskkool 3,37 
19 144 Birgit Schmeimann 2003 Osula Põhikool 3,37 
20 172 Meribel Meitern 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,36 
21 143 Greete Sarapuu 2002 Mõniste Kool 3,32 
22 155 Janeli Kikerman 2003 Varstu Keskkool 3,09 
v.v 150 Kärt Hüdsi 2003 Räpina ÜG 4,66 
v.v 151 Kerli Kaarna 2003 Räpina ÜG 3,77 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 133 Eleriin Hirv 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 9,72 
2 156 Melany-Regle Langus 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 8,91 
3 153 Airin Alliksoo 2002 Varstu Keskkool 8,72 



4 137 Helena Uibopuu 2002 Kuldre Kool 8,62 
5 129 Diana Ots 2002 Antsla G 8,47 
6 136 Helena Värton 2002 Kuldre Kool 8,13 
7 139 Triinu- Liis Tarros 2002 Meremäe Kool 8,13 
8 160 Emma Joonas 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 7,67 
9 166 Cassedy Räst 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 7,40 
10 130 Kristina Siska 2002 Antsla G 7,38 
11 145 Lauren Jaanus 2003 Osula Põhikool 6,87 
12 163 Ketlin Pindis 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6,72 
13 141 Kertu Rannamägi 2003 Mõniste Kool 5,10 
v.v 150 Kärt Hüdsi 2003 Räpina ÜG 8,10 
v.v 152 Mari-Lii Lume 2003 Räpina ÜG 6,77 
 
TC 60m jooks 
1 73 Brita Mia Marran 2004 Kääpa Põhikool 9,15 9,14 
2 123 Hanna Annus 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,44 9,21 
3 91 Carin Onno 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 9,30 9,29 
4 93 Hannabel Muuk- Adrat 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 9,25 9,34 
5 111 Killu- Carol Tagamets 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,52 9,47 
6 95 Karola Sepp 2006 Puiga Põhikool 9,67 9,77 
7 105 Mirjam Kuldmäe 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,67 
8 69 Helena Kriibi 2005 Antsla G 9,86 
9 74 Iiris Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 9,91 
10 72 Laura Stella Soe 2005 Antsla G 10,05 
11 110 Lisanne Kulikova 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,08 
12 121 Miia Tillmann 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,09 
13 114 Gloria Taaber 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,17 
14 112 Annabel Tammesoo 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,20 
15 106 Karmen Tugedam 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,21 
16 102 Kristi Juul 2004 Varstu Keskkool 10,22 
17 107 Diandra Tuhkanen 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,29 
18 71 Karolin Kiidron 2005 Antsla G 10,34 
19 83 Andra Alliksoo 2005 Mõniste Kool 10,39 
20 113 Romi Aljes 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,39 
21 78 Celiin Jõesaar 2005 Kuldre Kool 10,52 
22 85 Sandra Tiganik 2004 Osula Põhikool 10,57 
23 108 Laura Saar 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,64 
24 119 Vanessa Viitkin 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,65 
25 77 Marta Marie Kupits 2004 Kuldre Kool 10,68 
26 79 Kiira - Aliina Kärgenberg 2005 Kuldre Kool 10,77 
27 82 Mariliis Must 2004 Mõniste Kool 10,78 
28 115 Lisette Suik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,81 
29 87 Jete Marie Helekivi 2004 Osula Põhikool 10,82 
30 92 Karinee Kungus 2005 Parksepa Keskkool 10,83 
31 89 Evelina Nagibina 2004 Osula Põhikool 10,93 
32 86 Maia Serv 2004 Osula Põhikool 11,34 
33 104 Sigrit Pettai 2007 Varstu Keskkool 11,51 
34 81 Viktoria Tusov 2005 Meremäe Kool 11,55 
35 103 Laura Kirke Bertel Piholaan 2007 Varstu Keskkool 11,86 
36 75 Heleri Hollas 2005 Krabi kool 12,22 
v.v 100 Kati-Karoli Silla 2004 Räpina ÜG 9,41 
 
TC 200m jooks 
1 101 Melani Väits 2005 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 32,17 
2 69 Helena Kriibi 2005 Antsla G 32,50 
3 72 Laura Stella Soe 2005 Antsla G 33,91 
4 120 Kirke-Viktoria Plaado 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 34,39 
5 121 Miia Tillmann 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 34,50 
6 107 Diandra Tuhkanen 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 34,89 
7 70 Teele Saia 2005 Antsla G 35,86 
8 83 Andra Alliksoo 2005 Mõniste Kool 36,15 
9 71 Karolin Kiidron 2005 Antsla G 36,37 



10 80 Margit Ausma 2005 Meremäe Kool 36,80 
11 78 Celiin Jõesaar 2005 Kuldre Kool 37,27 
12 77 Marta Marie Kupits 2004 Kuldre Kool 37,32 
13 108 Laura Saar 2005 Võru Kesklinna kool 37,37 
14 116 Lisette Stalkov 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 38,86 
15 81 Viktoria Tusov 2005 Meremäe Kool 40,01 
16 125 Liis Juul 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 40,76 
17 118 Mairit Laanesaar 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 41,08 
18 75 Heleri Hollas 2005 Krabi kool 44,63 
 
TC 600m jooks 
1 69 Helena Kriibi 2005 Antsla G 2:00.49 
2 95 Karola Sepp 2006 Puiga Põhikool 2:04.43 
3 120 Kirke-Viktoria Plaado 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:08.51 
5 106 Karmen Tugedam 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 2:12.88 
6 97 Merily Jakovets 2004 Puiga Põhikool 2:14.67 
7 124 Mia Mai Huik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:17.61 
8 76 Mari - Liis Oja 2005 Kuldre Kool 2:17.88 
8 82 Mariliis Must 2004 Mõniste Kool 2:17.88 
v.v 100 Kat Karoli Silla  Räpina 2:11.26 
 
TC 60m tõkkejooks 68/7,25 
1 101 Melani Väits 2005 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 10,64 10,43 
2 123 Hanna Annus 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,78 10,54 
3 93 Hannabel Muuk- Adrat 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 10,85 10,81 
4 91 Carin Onno 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 11,21 10,96 
5 122 Emma Goos 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,15 11,16 
6 110 Lisanne Kulikova 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,78 12,04 
7 88 Kaili Terve 2005 Osula Põhikool 12,03 
8 90 Crislyn Kauts 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 12,09 
9 70 Teele Saia 2005 Antsla G 12,49 
10 85 Sandra Tiganik 2004 Osula Põhikool 13,52 
11 89 Evelina Nagibina 2004 Osula Põhikool 13,94 
12 84 Sandra Vaidre 2006 Mõniste Kool 14,02 
13 86 Maia Serv 2004 Osula Põhikool 14,69 
v.v 98 Kerttu Galka 2004 Räpina ÜG 10,94 
v.v 100 Kati-Karoli Silla 2004 Räpina ÜG 11,39 
v.v 99 Karina Kolosova 2004 Räpina ÜG 11,72 
 
TC kõrgushüpe 
1 122 Emma Goos 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,35 
2 101 Melani Väits 2005 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 1,25 
3 90 Crislyn Kauts 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 1,20 
4 114 Gloria Taaber 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,15 
5 71 Karolin Kiidron 2005 Antsla G 1,15 
6 84 Sandra Vaidre 2006 Mõniste Kool 1,10 
7 83 Andra Alliksoo 2005 Mõniste Kool 1,10 
8 102 Kristi Juul 2004 Varstu Keskkool 1,05 
9 125 Liis Juul 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,05 
10 120 Kirke-Viktoria Plaado 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,05 
11.-13. 117 Katarin Needo 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 0,95 
11.-13. 126 Heleriin Mikkelsaar 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool NH 
11.-13. 116 Lisette Stalkov 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool NH 
v.v 99 Karina Kolosova 2004 Räpina ÜG 1,30 
 
TC kaugushüpe 
1 122 Emma Goos 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,42 
2 93 Hannabel Muuk- Adrat 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 4,26 
3 106 Karmen Tugedam 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4,09 
4 123 Hanna Annus 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,08 
5 127 Eilika Laanemets 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,07 
6 92 Karinee Kungus 2005 Parksepa Keskkool 3,97 



7 90 Crislyn Kauts 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 3,96 
8 95 Karola Sepp 2006 Puiga Põhikool 3,95 
9 73 Brita Mia Marran 2004 Kääpa Põhikool 3,83 
10 91 Carin Onno 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 3,80 
11 114 Gloria Taaber 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,78 
12 72 Laura Stella Soe 2005 Antsla G 3,75 
13 117 Katarin Needo 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,67 
14 85 Sandra Tiganik 2004 Osula Põhikool 3,62 
15 128 Aurora Musto 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,59 
16 113 Romi Aljes 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,57 
17 121 Miia Tillmann 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,56 
18 78 Celiin Jõesaar 2005 Kuldre Kool 3,47 
19 84 Sandra Vaidre 2006 Mõniste Kool 3,42 
20 70 Teele Saia 2005 Antsla G 3,42 
21 112 Annabel Tammesoo 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,33 
22 80 Margit Ausma 2005 Meremäe Kool 3,33 
23 74 Iiris Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 3,27 
24 87 Jete Marie Helekivi 2004 Osula Põhikool 3,25 
25 103 Laura Kirke Bertel Piholaan 2007 Varstu Keskkool 3,24 
26 102 Kristi Juul 2004 Varstu Keskkool 3,23 
27 115 Lisette Suik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,22 
28 124 Mia Mai Huik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,18 
29 89 Evelina Nagibina 2004 Osula Põhikool 3,15 
30 81 Viktoria Tusov 2005 Meremäe Kool 3,12 
31 86 Maia Serv 2004 Osula Põhikool 3,02 
32 119 Vanessa Viitkin 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,02 
33 105 Mirjam Kuldmäe 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 2,90 
34 104 Sigrit Pettai 2007 Varstu Keskkool 2,81 
v.v 99 Karina Kolosova 2004 Räpina ÜG 4,05 
v.v 98 Kerttu Galka 2004 Räpina ÜG 3,99 
v.v 100 Kati-Karoli Silla 2004 Räpina ÜG 3,87 
 
TC kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 109 Mirtel Soomets 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,44 
2 88 Kaili Terve 2005 Osula Põhikool 7,84 
3 110 Lisanne Kulikova 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 7,49 
4 107 Diandra Tuhkanen 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6,27 
5 126 Heleriin Mikkelsaar 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6,21 
5 80 Margit Ausma 2005 Meremäe Kool 6,21 
7 117 Katarin Needo 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 5,67 
8 124 Mia Mai Huik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 5,59 
9 118 Mairit Laanesaar 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,86 
v.v 100 Kati-Karoli Silla 2004 Räpina ÜG 8,32 
v.v 99 Karina Kolosova 2004 Räpina ÜG 8,19 
v.v 98 Kerttu Galka 2004 Räpina ÜG 7,72 


